

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 882 OF 2007

SANDHYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU PANKAJAKSHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Bhargava,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Bhargava,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that an endeavour should be made to get the disputes and differences between the parties settled through the intervention of the mediator. The parties may, therefore, appear before the Senior Coordinator of the Delhi Mediation Center, Tis Hazari Court Complex, Delhi, on 7.7.2008 at 10.30 a.m. Keeping in view the fact that the parties are residents of Haryana and Andhra Pradesh, we would request the Senior Mediator to consider the desirability of taking up the matter on that date and, if possible, on day-to-day basis.

-2-

The parties should come prepared to stay in Delhi for a few days.

A copy of this order may be communicated to the parties.
Put up after twelve weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER